Saginaw County

2025 Saginaw County November Special Election

November 04, 2025

Statistics

Summary Results Report

TOTAL

Votes Cast
Ballots Cast
Voter Registration

Voter Turnout

Birch Run Area Schools Bond Proposal

Vote for 1

14,733
14,765

41,745
35.37 %

Precincts Reported 0 of 2

Election Day

AV Counting
Boards

Early Voting

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

1,080
1,227
2,307
0
5

2,312

600

634

1,234
0
3

1,237

480
591
1,071
0

2

1,073

Saginaw Township Community Schools Bond Proposal

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 13 of 13

Election Day

AV Counting
Boards

Early Voting

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

4,735
7,691
12,426
1

26

12,453

2,440
3,588

6,028

6,029

2,249
4,026

6,275

25

6,301

46
77

123

123
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