2025 Saginaw County November Special Election

November 04, 2025

Statistics

	TOTAL
Votes Cast	14,733
Ballots Cast	14,765
Voter Registration	41,745
Voter Turnout	35.37 %

Birch Run Area Schools Bond Proposal

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 0 of 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Yes	1,080	600	480	0
No	1,227	634	591	2
Total Votes Cast	2,307	1,234	1,071	2
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	5	3	2	0
Total Ballots Cast	2,312	1,237	1,073	2

Saginaw Township Community Schools Bond Proposal

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 13 of 13

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Yes	4,735	2,440	2,249	46
No	7,691	3,588	4,026	77
Total Votes Cast	12,426	6,028	6,275	123
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	26	1	25	0
Total Ballots Cast	12,453	6,029	6,301	123